Keli Reynolds Bio

Keli Reynolds launched her career at Kentucky Housing Corporation in 2006 after working in a small, Lexington non-profit, which developed community collaboratives, including a community development credit union and a city-wide tax preparation program. At Kentucky Housing Corporation, Ms. Reynolds created programs for homeless populations, with an emphasis on levels of self-sufficiency. In 2010, Ms. Reynolds transitioned to the newly formed Unemployment Bridge Program, funded through Hardest Hit Funds, in which she collaborated with national servicers such as Bank of America, Wells Fargo, and JP Morgan Chase.

In 2015, Ms. Reynolds transitioned to the Housing Contract Administration department where she manages single-family development and weatherization programs. She also serves on the NASCSP Board, representing Region 2.

Ms. Reynolds holds a bachelor and master degree from the University of Kentucky in communications, specializing in public relations and organizational communications. In her free time, she serves as the chair for Distinguished Young Women of Woodford County and a volunteer high school cheer coach.